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1- 2-year vendor and local support.

Switches

(2) ¢ i)

24-port 1G Base-T Ports with 4x 1G/10G SFP+ uplink
ports

Switching Capacity min 128 Gbps

Throughput min 95 Mpps

Up to 370W of Class 4 PoE Power

CPU min Dual Core
Memory min 4GB DDR3

Non-Blocking Architecture

Support for ACLs, QoS and static routing

Support Mac Based Authentication

Support Web management and Console Access

Enterprise level and fully managed switch

All licenses included

2-year vendor and local support

Rack Mountable, 1U switch

Equipped with 1 Transceivers MM 10G
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2.2 Minimum specs for the needed aggregation switch: Qty 1

Specification

e
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Yes/No

§

Notes

Min 24x10G SFP+

Switching Capacity min 850 Gbps

Throughput min 650 Mpps

CPU min Quad Core
Memory min 8GB DDR4

Layer 3 Switch

Non-Blocking Architecture

Support for ACLs, QoS, Stacking

Support Mac Based Authentication

Support Web management and Console Access

Enterprise level and fully managed switch

All licenses included

2-year vendor and local support

Rack Mountable, 1U switch

Redundant power supplies and fans

Equipped with 16 Transceivers MM 10G
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CAT6 24 Port Patch Panel Fully Loaded — Metal —Snap in Jacks

CAT6 Patch Cords 1m - LSZH 160
CAT6 Patch Cords 3m - LSZH 160
Cat6 Data Point Includes

- Pipes/Trunks if needed 160
- Cat6 Cable Average Length 50m

- Cat6 Outlet (Faceplate + Jack)

Pulling, Termination, Labeling and Testing 160
Labeling and Testing for the existing cables in the new building 130
Optional: Cable Organizer 10

Hand held Arabic / English Network Label Maker

OM4 min 8 Cores Indoor fiber cable

each side

OM4 min 8 Cores Fiber Patch Panel Loaded with Pigtails 6
OM4 min 24 Cores Fiber Patch Panel Loaded with Pigtails 2
OM4 min 2m Fiber Patch Cord 24
Fiber Cable Splicing, Labeling and Testing from both sides 96
Fiber Cable Pulling per meter 500
Min 8 Cores terminate from each Fiber cable in all cabinets from 9%




